


DOUBLE CHOCOLATE
ORANGE MOUSEE

Chef Gary Parsons

Ingredients for chocolate sponge

SERVES 6

DB228 Flora Plant-based Unsalted Butter 200g
IN161 Framptons Free Range Liquid Whole Egg 1kg
Cocoa powder

Milk

Self raising flour

Baking powder

Golden caster sugar

Ingredients for chocolate mousee

IN247 Flora Plant-based Cream 1ltr

CH618 Noalya Chocolate Madagascar 70% 3kg
IN016 Dorset Sea Salt Flakes 1kg

CP308 Northumberland Heather Honey 340g
Milk

Ingredients for orange créme anglaise

IN163 Framptons Free Range Liquid Egg Yolk 1kg
Oranges

Orange juice

Double cream

Whole milk

Caster sugar

Ingredients for candied orange peel
Orange
Caster sugar

Ingredients for chantilly cream

IN247 Flora Plant-based Cream 1ltr
Icing sugar

Vanilla extract

50g
83g

150ml
118g

5 tsp
10g
95ml

90g

2 oranges
200ml
200ml
100ml
70g

2 oranges

150g

DOUBLE CHOCOLATE ORANGE MOUSEE
with Noalya Chocolate’s blend of Madagascar 70% Dark Chocolate

200ml
2 thsp
5 tsp










